

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 604 of 2018**

**Appellant :- Monu**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Pradeep Kumar Rai, Saurabh Trivedi**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sandeep Tripathi**

**Hon'ble Vipin Sinha, J.**

**Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.**

Office is directed to submit report as to why under what circumstances the lower court's record has not been summoned.

Officer is directed to initiate immediate steps for summoning the lower court's record.

List on 19.04.2018.

**Order Date :- 28.3.2018**

Jitendra