

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 604 of 2018**

**Appellant :- Monu**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Pradeep Kumar  
Rai, Saurabh Trivedi**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sandeep  
Tripathi**

**Hon'ble Shashi Kant Gupta, J.**

**Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.**

Today, Sri Dileep Kumar and Sri Rajrshi Gupta, Advocates, have jointly filed vakalatnama on behalf of appellant and learned A.G.A. also filed a counter affidavit on behalf of State. Let these documents be taken on record.

List on 19.4.2018

**Order Date :- 4.4.2018**

Gss