



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 604 of 2018**

Monu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ayank Mishra, Dileep Kumar(Senior Adv.), Pradeep Kumar Rai, Saurabh Trivedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashish Kumar Srivastava, G.A., Sandeep Tripathi, Tarun Kumar Sharma

---

**Court No. - 45**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.**

**HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

List on 15.04.2026.

**(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)**

**March 23, 2026**

Brijesh Maurya